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                  AAU NE District XC Championship - 11/5/2006                  
                             Fresh Pond Cambridge                              
                                    Results                                    

 
Girls 3000 Meter Run Sub-Bantam
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 11:54.36  11/5/2006   Danae Rivers, New Haven TC                      
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   474 Rivers, Danae        9 New Haven TC          11:54.36R 
  2   419 Gaeta, Olivia        9 South Shore Fireboltz 12:27.17  
  3   477 Curtis, Gabrielle    9 New Haven TC          12:31.95  
  4   503 Nunnery, Bethany     7 Unattached            12:53.70  
  5   475 Rivers, Leah         9 New Haven TC          14:11.42  
  6   525 LeBarron, Tess       9 South Shore Fireboltz 14:32.83  
  7   417 Dunsmoor, Olivia     6 Unattached            15:41.39  
  8   537 Cauery, Eleanor      8 Greater Lowell        17:03.45  
 --   538 Cauery, Emily        7 Greater Lowell             DNS  
 
Girls 3k Run CC Bantam
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 11:57.08  11/5/2006   Ashley Betts, South Shore FireBoltz                     
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   414 Betts, Ashley       10 South Shore Fireboltz 11:57.08R 
  2   535 Wright, Shannon     10 Greater Lowell        12:44.08  
  3   536 Martin, Miranda     10 Greater Lowell        13:05.26  
 
Girls 3k Run CC Sub-Midget
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 12:01.54  11/5/2006   Skylar LeBlanc, North Kingstown Rec TC                  
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   470 LeBlanc, Skylar     11 North Kingstown       12:01.54R 
  2   502 Yakimovich, Evalin  10 Cambridge Jets        12:12.95  
  3   478 Ruth, Nia           11 New Haven TC          12:17.80  
  4   533 Donovan, Erin       11 Greater Lowell R      12:22.76  
  5   534 Wyman, Katia        11 Greater Lowell R      12:28.57  
  6   479 Curtis, Sidney      11 New Haven TC          12:45.67  
  7   480 Curtis, Whitney     11 New Haven TC          12:52.07  
  8   509 Tighe, Hannah       10 Providence Cobras     13:13.02  
 
Girls 3k Run CC Midget
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 10:52.16  11/5/2006   Moira Crocker, North Kingstown Rec TC                   
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   454 Crocker, Moira      12 North Kingstown       10:52.16R 
  2   428 Forte, Lindsay      12 North Kingstown       10:53.89  
  3   482 Davis, Kellie       12 New Haven TC          10:59.36  
  4   539 Almeida, Paige      12 Providence Cobras     11:30.10  
  5   483 Sims, Brianna       12 New Haven TC          12:10.92  
  6   442 Blenko, Katherine   11 Bay State Bullets     12:15.54  
  7   531 Moore, Kelsi        12 Greater Lowell R      12:17.92  
  8   422 Boyne, Kalie        12 Cambridge Jets        12:26.60  
  9   532 Ramirez, Julianne   11 Greater Lowell R      12:28.26  
 10   468 Mc Cauley, Hannah   12 Bay State Bullets     12:38.26  
 11   510 Brennan, Danielle   12 Providence Cobras     12:45.51  
 12   515 Richardson, Erin    12 Quincy TC             13:07.29  
 13   540 Eldracher, Lexi     11 New Haven TC          13:19.36  
 14   516 O'Kane, Victoria    12 Bay State Bullets     13:31.67  
 
Girls 4k Run CC Sub-Youth
=======================================================================
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     AAUNEXC: R 15:13.74  11/5/2006   Abigail Jones, Providence Cobras                       
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   471 Jones, Abigail      12 Providence Cobras     15:13.74R    1  
  2   437 kurdziel, Alicia    13 North Kingstown       15:59.39     2  
  3   514 Browning, Catherin  12 Providence Cobras     16:04.14     3  
  4   473 Malinowski, Molly   12 Providence Cobras     16:12.36     4  
  5   484 Dietrick, Blake     12 Bay State Bullets     16:16.14     5  
  6   526 Eisele, Samantha    12 Providence Cobras     16:24.30     6  
  7   431 Kaliski, Jessica    12 Bay State Bullets     16:36.14     7  
  8   456 Proctor, Kara       13 North Kingstown       16:36.80     8  
  9   443 Savage, Chelsea     12 South Shore Fireboltz 16:38.45  
 10   435 Delgreco, Kate      13 North Kingstown       16:40.17     9  
 11   493 Brayboy, Daria      12 Providence Cobras     17:04.23    10  
 12   455 Proctor, Lauren     13 North Kingstown       17:15.61    11  
 13   446 Mullin, Brennan     13 Bay State Bullets     17:16.02    12  
 14   453 Emerick, Olivia     12 North Kingstown       17:20.02    13  
 15   506 Cataldo, Katie      13 Providence Cobras     17:27.26    14  
 16   416 Smith, Hannah       13 Bay State Bullets     17:35.30    15  
 17   530 Zacharer, Johannah  12 Greater Lowell R      18:01.89  
 18   529 Moore, Samantha     13 Greater Lowell R      18:11.48  
 19   457 Chabot, Ali         13 North Kingstown       18:54.39    16  
 20   508 Lane, Elizabeth     13 Bay State Bullets     19:41.89    17  
 --   458 Smith, Lauren       12 North Kingstown            DNS  
 --   459 Montiero, Lauren    12 North Kingstown            DNS  
 
Girls 4k Run CC Youth
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 16:22.02  11/5/2006   Eva Lauer, Bay State Bullets                         
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   500 Lauer, Eva          13 Bsbt                  16:22.02R 
  2   528 Graham, Cassandre   14 Greater Lowell R      17:16.83  
 
Girls 5k Run CC Intermediate
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 23:02.74  11/5/2006   Jennifer Moore, Greater Lowell R         
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   527 Moore, Jennifer     16 Greater Lowell R      23:02.74R 
 
Boys 3k Run CC Sub-Bantam
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 11:50.61  11/5/2006   Noah Miller, Cambridge Jets                     
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   423 Miller, Noah         9 Cambridge Jets         11:50.61R 
  2   441 Savage, Isaiah       9 South Shore Fireboltz  11:55.23  
  3   476 Arnold, Rondney      9 New Haven TC           12:02.39  
  4   541 Smith, Ryan          9 North Kingstown        12:03.43  
  5   524 Peternell, Adam      9 Greater Lowell         12:11.14  
  6   463 Aguirre, Anthony     9 Nite Hawks             12:44.51  
  7   427 Forte, Drew          8 North Kingstown        14:11.28  
  8   461 Kirk, Thomas         9 Nite Hawks             14:17.45  
  9   418 Dunsmoor, Nicholas   8 Unattached             15:52.45  
 10   462 Aguirre, Lucas       7 Nite Hawks             15:57.14  
 11   517 Stone, Max           8 Quincy TC              17:03.22  
 
Boys 3k Run CC Bantam
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 10:51.26  11/5/2006   Max LeChance, Nitehawks sport club                      
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   495 LeChance, Max       10 Nite Hawks            10:51.26R 
  2   491 Cariati, Amos       10 Providence Cobras     10:59.02  
  3   467 McLaughlin, Sean    10 Unattached            11:05.02  
  4   436 Delgreco, Matthew   10 North Kingstown       11:29.92     1  
  5   440 Fischetti, Matthew  10 Nite Hawks            11:36.83  
  6   451 Lenox, Chris        10 North Kingstown       11:53.17     2  
  7   433 Ricci, Jonathan     10 North Kingstown       12:15.64     3  
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  8   452 Chabot, Tyler       10 North Kingstown       12:17.20     4  
  9   449 Pederzani, Paul     10 North Kingstown       12:29.30     5  
 10   439 Busher, Elijah      10 Nite Hawks            13:17.23  
 --   450 Lynch, Timmy        10 North Kingstown            DNS  
 
Boys 3k Run CC Sub-Midget
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 11:01.68  11/5/2006   Kevin Superko, Bay State Bullets                     
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   429 Superko, Kevin      10 Bay State Bullets     11:01.68R    1  
  2   445 Mariscal, Rudy      11 Bay State Bullets     11:06.36     2  
  3   447 Whitehead, Arthur   10 Nite Hawks            11:28.15  
  4   505 McMahon, Brian      11 Bay State Bullets     11:42.63     3  
  5   465 Chan, Ryan          11 Bay State Bullets     11:52.33     4  
  6   488 Washburn, Scott     10 North Kingstown       11:57.58  
  7   486 Curneal, Justin     11 Connecticut Trac      12:16.29  
  8   511 O'Donnell, Michael  10 Quincy TC             12:22.92  
  9   485 Doyle, Conor        11 North Kingstown       12:27.03  
 10   481 Rivers, Andrew      11 New Haven TC          12:32.09  
 11   523 Dolan, Brian        10 Greater Lowell R      12:42.04  
 12   512 Curric, Andrew      10 Quincy TC             12:43.33  
 13   487 Howe, Michael       11 Bay State Bullets     12:55.03     5  
 14   460 Kirk, Peter         11 Nite Hawks            13:13.94  
 
Boys 3k Run CC Midget
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 10:28.49  11/5/2006   Trevor Tuplin, South shore FireBoltz                    
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   413 Tuplin, Trevor      12 South Shore Fireboltz  10:28.49R 
  2   472 Beck, Drew          12 Providence Cobras      10:30.82  
  3   444 Sciaraffa, Joshua   12 South Shore Fireboltz  10:35.09  
  4   415 Moran-Cunniff, Vic  12 South Shore Fireboltz  10:38.89  
  5   499 Salzillo, Eric      12 Providence Cobras PC   10:41.46  
  6   438 Arney, Luke         11 Bay State Bullets      10:43.55  
  7   522 Katz, Ben           12 Greater Lowell         11:06.71  
  8   448 Cutter, Kevin       12 Unattached             11:59.77  
  9   504 Nunnery, Lukas      11 Unattached             12:22.55  
 10   434 Gonzales, Ghris     11 North Kingstown        14:01.10  
 
Boys 4k Run CC Sub-Youth
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 14:06.82  11/5/2006   Brett Baker, Nitehawks sport club                       
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   464 Baker, Brett        13 Nite Hawks            14:06.82R 
  2   421 Weeresinghe, Thari  13 Cambridge Jets        14:29.55  
  3   466 LaPlume, Ian        13 North Kingstown       14:34.71  
  4   501 Carroll, Joseph     13 Unattached            14:39.39  
  5   490 Pughe, Brian        13 North Kingstown       14:39.67  
  6   489 Burns, Conor        12 North Kingstown       15:15.00  
  7   496 Royall, Robert      13 Providence Cobras     15:53.93  
  8   513 Connelly, Steven    13 South Shore Fireboltz 15:56.34  
  9   520 Mc Carthy, Nathani  12 Greater Lowell        16:01.00  
 10   430 Williamson, John    13 Bay State Bullets     16:15.23     1  
 11   497 Harrington, Jeffre  13 Bay State Bullets     17:31.82     2  
 12   469 Gruver, Alex        13 Bay State Bullets     17:45.92     3  
 13   498 Lopez, Jorge        13 Bay State Bullets     18:41.51     4  
 14   432 D'Ortenzio, Michae  13 Bay State Bullets     18:42.01     5  
 --   507 Burns, Conor        12 Providence Cobras          DNS  
 --   521 Koroma, Nyakeh      12 Greater Lowell             DNS  
 
Boys 4k Run CC Youth
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 14:52.58  11/5/2006   Scott Clemens, Providence Cobras                       
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   492 Clemens, Scott      13 Providence Cobras     14:52.58R 
  2   420 Villarreal-Halprin  14 Cambridge Jets        15:43.80  
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  3   494 Thordarson, Joseph  13 Bay State Bullets     15:50.39  
  4   424 Miller, Daniel      14 Cambridge Jets        16:19.86  
  5   426 BrownMiller, Josh   13 Cambridge Jets        19:59.26  
 
Boys 5k Run CC Intermediate
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 22:54.00  11/5/2006   German Picos, Greater Lowell R           
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   519 Picos, German       16 Greater Lowell R      22:54.00R 
 
Boys 5k Run CC Young
=======================================================================
     AAUNEXC: R 22:56.02  11/5/2006   Nicholas Cripps, Greater Lowell R        
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   518 Cripps, Nicholas    17 Greater Lowell R      22:56.02R 

Teams Results

Event 9  Girls 4k Run CC Sub-Youth
Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
Jones, Abigail            12 Providence Cobras       15:13.74    1
kurdziel, Alicia          13 North Kingstown         15:59.39    2
Browning, Catherine       12 Providence Cobras       16:04.14    3
Malinowski, Molly         12 Providence Cobras       16:12.36    4
Dietrick, Blake           12 Bay State Bullets       16:16.14    5
Eisele, Samantha          12 Providence Cobras       16:24.30    6
Kaliski, Jessica          12 Bay State Bullets       16:36.14    7
Proctor, Kara             13 North Kingstown         16:36.80    8
Savage, Chelsea           12 South Shore Fireboltz   16:38.45
Delgreco, Kate            13 North Kingstown         16:40.17    9
Brayboy, Daria            12 Providence Cobras       17:04.23   10
Proctor, Lauren           13 North Kingstown         17:15.61   11
Mullin, Brennan           13 Bay State Bullets       17:16.02   12
Emerick, Olivia           12 North Kingstown         17:20.02   13
Cataldo, Katie            13 Providence Cobras       17:17.26   14
Smith, Hannah             13 Bay State Bullets       17:35.30   15
Zacharer, Johannah        12 Greater Lowell          18:01.89
Moore, Samantha           13 Greater Lowell          18:12.48
Chabot, Ali               13 North Kingstown         18:54.39   16
Lane, Elizabeth           13 Bay State Bullets       19:41.89   17
Smith, Lauren             12 North Kingstown              DNS
Montiero, Lauren          12 North Kingstown              DNS

Team Scores
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9

1 Providence Cobras            24    1    3    4    6   10   14
  Total Time:  1:20:58.77
  Average:    16:11.76

2 North Kingstown Rec TC       43    2    8    9   11   13   16
  Total Time:  1:23:51.99
  Average:    16:24.99

3 Bay State Bullets            56    5    7   12   15   17
  Total Time:  1:27:25.49
  Average:    17:29.10

Event 4  Boys 3k Run CC Bantam
Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
LeChance, Max             10 Nite Hawks              10:51.26
Cariati, Amos             10 Providence Cobras       10:59.02
McLaughlin, Sean           9 Unattached              11:05.02
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Delgreco, Matthew         10 North Kingstown         11:29.92    1
Fischetti, Matthew        10 Nite Hawks              11:36.83
Lenox, Chris              10 North Kingstown         11:53.17    2
Ricci, Jonathan           10 North Kingstown         12:15.64    3
Chabot, Tyler             10 North Kingstown         12:17.20    4
Pederzani, Paul           10 North Kingstown         12:29.30    5
Busher, Elijah             9 Nite Hawks              13:17.23
Lynch, Timmy               9 North Kingstown              DNS

Team Scores
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9

1 North Kingstown Rec TC       15    1    2    3    4    5
Total Time:  1:00:25.23
Average:    12:05.05

Event 6  Boys 3k Run CC Sub-Midget
Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
Superko, Kevin            10 Bay State Bullets       11:01.68    1
Mariscal, Rudy            11 Bay State Bullets       11:06.36    2
Whitehead, Arthur         10 Nite Hawks              11:28.15
McMahon, Brian            11 Bay State Bullets       11:42.63    3
Chan, Ryan                11 Bay State Bullets       11:52.33    4
Washburn, Scott           10 North Kingstown         11:57.58
Curneal, Justin           11 Connecticut Trac        12:16.29
O'Donnell, Michael        10 Quincy TC               12:22.92
Doyle, Conor              11 North Kingstown         12:27.03
Rivers, Andrew            11 New HavenTC             12:32.09
Dolan, Brian              10 Greater Lowell R        12:42.04
Curric, Andrew            10 Quincy TC               12:43.33
Howe, Michael             11 Bay State Bullets       12:55.03    5
Kirk, Peter               11 Nite Hawks              13:13.94

Team Scores
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9

Bay State Bullets              15       1    2    3    4    5
Total Time:   58:38.03
Average:   11:43.61

Event 10 Boys 4k Run CC Sub-Youth
Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
Baker, Brett             13 Nite Hawks              14:06.82 
Weeresinghe, Tharindo    13 Cambridge Jets           14:29.55
LaPlume, Ian             13 North Kingstown          14:34.71
Carroll, Joseph          13 Unattached               14:39.39
Pughe, Brian             13 North Kingstown          14:39.67
Burns, Conor             13 North Kingstown          15:15.00
Royall, Robert           13 Providence Cobras        15:53.93
Connelly, Steven         13 South Shore Fireboltz    15:56.34
McCarthy, Nathaniel      13 Greater Lowell           16:01.00
Williamson, John         13 Bay State Bullets        16:15.23   1
Harrington, Jeffrey      13 Bay State Bullets        17:31.82   2
Gruver, Alex             13 Bay State Bullets        17:45.92   3
Lopez, Jorge             13 Bay State Bullets        18:41.51   4
D'Ortenzio, Michael      13 Bay State Bullets        18:42.01   5
Burns, Conor             13 Providence Cobars             DNS
Koroma, Nyakah           13 Greater Lowell                DNS

Team Scores
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9

Bay State Bullets              15       1    2    3    4    5
Total Time: 1:28:56.49
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Average: 17:47.30

 


